C A T A L O G U E  4 0 8
E X P L O S I O N -  P R O T E C T E D
H A N D  A N D  M A C H I N E  L A M P S
2
Single and twin-lamp versions from 6 W to 13 W
Rated voltage ranges 24/127/230 V
Also available with transformer
With electronic ballast

cable.
E X P L O S I O N - P R O T E C T E D  H A N D  A N D  M A C H I N E  L A M P S
Type code
E X - L A M P S  W I T H  E L E C T R O N I C  B A L L A S T S  ( E V G )
4
Dimensions in mm C O O P E R  C R O U S E - H I N D S  G M B H 4
I 24 V AC/DC I
Z O N E 1 Z O N E 2 Z O N E 21 Z O N E 22
E X P L O S I O N - P R O T E C T E D  H A N D  A N D  M A C H I N E  L A M P S
�C
A
�B T e c h n i c a l  d a t a
24 V AC/DC
Marking to 94/9/EC II 2 G/D
Explosion protection EEx d IIB
Temperature class see ordering details
Surface temperature see ordering details
EC-Type Examination Certificate SEV 04 ATEX 0101
Enclosure material Polycarbonate/Aluminium
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
Ballast EVG, integrated
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP 67
Insulation class II
Permissible ambient temperature –20 °C to +50 °C
Standard cable length 5 m Tdv cable 2 x 1.5 mm2 (thermoplastic) without plug**
O r d e r i n g  d e t a i l s  2 4  V  A C / D C
Type With fluor- Temp. Surface Lum. Dimensions Weight Order No.
escent class temp. f lux A B C compl.
lamps ca. lm in mm ca.  kg
d 2GD E 106 1x6 W T6 80°C 215 525 60 40 1.4 1 1700 000 000
d 2GD E 108 1x8 W T6 80°C 360 600 60 40 1.5 1 1700 000 001
d 2GD E 206 2x6 W T6 80°C 430 525 60 40 1.5 1 1700 000 005
d 2GD E 208 2x8 W T6 80°C 720 600 60 40 1.6 1 1700 000 006
d 2GD EM 106 1x6 W T6 80°C 215 490 60 40 1.4 1 1700 000 010
d 2GD EM 108 1x8 W T6 80°C 360 565 60 40 1.5 1 1700 000 011
d 2GD EM 206 2x6 W T6 80°C 430 490 60 40 1.5 1 1700 000 015
d 2GD EM 208 2x8 W T6 80°C 720 565 60 40 1.6 1 1700 000 016
d 2GD EM 208d 2GD E 208
E X - L A M P S  W I T H  E L E C T R O N I C  B A L L A S T S  ( E V G )
5
Dimensions in mm C O O P E R  C R O U S E - H I N D S  G M B H 5
I 127 V AC/DC I
Z O N E 1 Z O N E 2 Z O N E 21 Z O N E 22
E X P L O S I O N - P R O T E C T E D  H A N D  A N D  M A C H I N E  L A M P S
�C
A
�B T e c h n i c a l  d a t a
127 V AC/DC
Marking to 94/9/EC II 2 G/D
Explosion protection EEx d IIB
Temperature class see ordering details
Surface temperature see ordering details
EC-Type Examination Certificate SEV 04 ATEX 0101
Enclosure material Polycarbonate/Aluminium
Rated voltage 127 V AC/DC
Ballast EVG, integrated
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP 67
Insulation class II
Permissible ambient temperature –20 °C bis +50 °C
Standard cable length 5 m Tdv cable 2 x 1.5 mm2 (thermoplastic) without plug**
O r d e r i n g  d e t a i l s  1 2 7  V  A C / D C
Type With fluor- Temp. Surface Lum. Dimensions Weight Order No.
escent class temp. f lux A B C compl.